TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rentavision, Inc.		09/19/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rent-Way, Inc.
Street Address:	One RentWay Place
City:	Erie
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1442520	RENTAVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-855-8000 Phone:

Email: DOTrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2800 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT MAVERICKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Merritt
Signature:	/Linda M. Merritt/
Signature:	/Linda M. Merritt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0195

900062638

Date:	11/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=RAC Merger 2_1#page1.tif	
source=RAC Merger 2_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0196

A MARKET OF		
JUNE,	76	701
2000	1 Z "	104

SEP 2 1 2000

*****			Filed with the De	epartment of Sta	ite on
Entity Number 744126			Mr. Saci	fly fight	rgulli Amenwealth U
A	RTICLES OF A	MERGER-DOMES'		ORPORATIO	N .
in compliance with the rec business corporations, desiring	quirements of 15 to effect a mer	5 Pa.C.S. § 1926 trelat ger, hereby state tha	ing to articles of me t:	rger or consolid	ation), the undersigned
1. The name of the corporation	n surviving the r	nerger is: RENT-WA	Y, INC.		
2. (Check and complete one a ** The surviving corporatio Commonwealth or (b) in Department is hereby a	on is a domestic name of its com authorized to co	business corporation mercial registered of trect the following inf	fice provider and the ormation to confort	ne county of ver in to the records	nue is (the s of the Department):
(a) One RentWay Place Number and Stree		Erie Clty	Pennsylvania Stote	16505 Zip	Erie County
•		•		245	3 00(11)
(b) c/o:	nmercial Regist	ered Office Provider			County
office provider and the to conform to the record	ds of the Depar	tment):	is hereby authorize	d to correct the	following information
(O)					
Number and Street		City	State	Zip	County
				Zip	County
	nmercial Regist	City ered Office Provider		Ζίρ	County
	oy a commercial r	ered Office Provider			County
(b) c/o:	oy a commercial r e and official publ on is a nonqualif	ered Office Provider egistered office provide (cation purposes, ied foreign business o	r. the county in (b) she	or the deemed the	County county in which the
(b) c/o:	oy a commercial r e and official publ on is a nonqualif	ered Office Provider egistered office provide (cation purposes, ied foreign business o	r. the county in (b) she	or the deemed the	County county in which the
(b) c/o: Name of Conformation represented be corporation is localed for venue The surviving corporation and the adoress of its properties of the properties of the conformation and Street	oy a commercial re and official public on is a nonqualification of fice upon of the registered venue of sach	ered Office Provider egistered office provide location purposes. ied foreign business of nder the laws of such City d office in this Comm other domestic business of	r. the county in (b) sha corporation incorporation domiciliary jurisalic State	or its commercial	County county in which the laws of
(b) c/o: Name of Conformation represented be corporation is located for venue The surviving corporation and the adoress of its provider and Street The name and the address of provider and the county of	oy a commercial re and official publication is a nonqualification of the registered venue of each of merger are c	ered Office Provider egistered office provide location purposes. ied foreign business of nder the laws of such City d office in this Comm other domestic business of	r. the county in (b) sho corporation incorporation domiciliary jurisalic State conwealth or name tess corporation an	or its commercial qualified force	County county in which the a laws of of registered office ign business corporation
(b) c/o: Nome of Conformation represented by corporation is located for venue. The surviving corporation and the adoress of its provider and Street. The name and the address of provider and the county of which is a party to the pion of the pio	oy a commercial re and official public on is a nonqualification of the registered venue of each of merger are a Address of R.	ered Office Provider egistered office provide lication purposes. ied foreign business of nder the laws of such City d office in this Comm other domestic business of stations:	r. the county in (b) sha corporation incorporation domiciliary jurisals State conwealth or name less corporation an	or its commercial qualified force	County county in which the a laws of of registered office ign business corporation
(b) c/o: Nome of Conformation represented be corporation is located for venue. The surviving corporation and the adoress of its provider and Street. The name and the address of provider and the county of which is a party to the prantitions.	oy a commercial re and official public on is a nonqualification of the registered venue of each of merger are a Address of Recover of CT Cen	ered Office Provider egistered office provide location purposes. ied foreign business of nder the laws of such City d office in this Comm other domestic busin is follows:	r. the county in (b) sha corporation incorporation domiciliary jurisals State conwealth or name less corporation an	or its commercial qualified force	County county in which the a laws of of registered office ign business corporation
(b) c/o: Nome of Conformation represented be corporation is located for venue. The surviving corporation and the adoress of its provider and Street. The name and the address of provider and the county of which is a party to the prantice.	oy a commercial re and official public on is a nonqualification of the registered venue of each of merger are a Address of Recover of CT Cen	ered Office Provider egistered office provide lication purposes. fied foreign business of nder the laws of such City d office in this Comm other domestic busin is follows: egistered Office or Nam poration System, 1635 M	r. the county in (b) sha corporation incorporation domiciliary jurisals State conwealth or name less corporation an	or its commercial qualified force	County county in which the a laws of of registered office ign business corporation

82 60'8 313 18**2 31**6

MBTEYS MOTTRACHAGO TO

61:31 000Z-1Z-d3S



* The plan of merger shall be effect	ctive on September 30, 200	no	at	11:59 P.M.	(EST)
into plan of morgal show by only	Daf				Hour
The manner in which the plan of mer	ger was adopted by each	domestic corp	oration is a	s follows:	
Name of Corporation	Moi	mer of Adoption)		
Rent-Way, Inc.	Adoptic	on by action of the	board of	lirectors of	the parent corporation
	pursuan	t to 15 Pa. C.S. S	ec. 1924(b)	(<u>a)</u>	
Strike out this paragraph if no foreigr opproved, as the case may be, by the the plan in accordance with the law Check, and if appropriate complete	ne foreign business corpore s of the jurisdiction in whice , one of the following):	ation (or each o h it is incomporat	f the foreig ed.	n business	corporations) party
The plan of merger is set forth in I	full in Exhibit A attached he	ereto and made	a part he	reof.	
effect subsequent to the effective hereof. The full text of the plan of address of which is:	of merger is on file at the p	icles of incorpor I forth in full in Ex rincipal place o	hibit A att f business :	ached hei	eto and made a pa iying corporation, th
effect subsequent to the effective hereof. The full text of the plan of address of which is: One RentWay Place Number and Street	onstitute the operative Artive date of the plan are set of merger is on file at the p Eric City	icles of Incorpor I forth In full in Brincipol place o Pennsylvania	hibit A att f business 16505 ate	ached her of the surv	eto and made a pa iving corporation, th Brie County
effect subsequent to the effective hereof. The full text of the plan of address of which is: One RentWay Place	onstitute the operative Artive date of the plan are set of merger is on file at the p Erie City igned corporation or each ed officer thereof this	Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Standard day of RENT-WAY BY:	16505 16505 orporation Septembe	ZIp	eto and made a paiving corporation, the Erie County ad these Articles of 2000
effect subsequent to the effective hereof. The full text of the plant address of which is: One RentWay Place Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the unders	onstitute the operative Artive date of the plan are set of merger is on file at the p Erie City igned corporation or each ed officer thereof this	Pennsylvania Storm day of RENT-WAY BY: Procedure of Incorpor of	16505 16505 16505 The orporation Septembe INC. (New York) dent	Zip Zip I has causi	eto and made a paiving corporation, the Erie County ad these Articles of 2000

04025 10/4/4 C Thymem On Ite

RECORDED: 11/15/2006

#15 581 5212 B103/08

SEP-21-2000 12:20 07 CORPORATION SYSTEM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0198**